Parker Hannifin Corporation
Chelsea Products Division
8225 Hacks Cross Rd • Olive Branch, MS • 38654
Phone (662) 895-1011 • Fax (662) 890-5379
www.parker.com/chelsea            Page 1
                               11/18/2019
Part Number Information                   PTO-PNI-280
210 Series PTO for FORD 10R140 Transmission

feature to protect driven equipment
•	 Simplification – Same housing
can be used for 2WD and 4WD
installations
Contact Information:
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Chelsea Products Division
8225 Hacks Cross Road
Olive Branch, MS 38654 USA
Phone: 1-888-PH4-TRUK
	 (1-888-744-8785)
Fax: 1-662-895-1069
For Ford 10R140 Super Duty Transmission
Chelsea CGP-P11 Series Pump Specs for 4 x 2 and 4 x 4 Vehicles (3/4" - 11 Tooth Pump Spline – AD Output)
Order
Code w/
PTO (C)
Chelsea Pump Model Displacement
in³/rev GPM (A) Pump (A)
HP
Torque (A)
ft-lbs
Pressure PSI Max Speed RPM Max Pump
Flow GPMIntermittent Continuous Pump Engine (B)
21 CGP-P11A021-5AC 0.49 3.30 7.0 24.6 3988 3625 4000 1736 4.8
26 CGP-P11A026-5AC 0.61 4.11 8.7 30.7 3988 3625 3600 1736 5.9
32 CGP-P11A032-5AC 0.73 4.91 10.4 36.7 3988 3625 3500 1736 7.1
37 CGP-P11A037-5AC 0.85 5.72 12.1 42.7 3988 3625 3300 1736 8.3
42 CGP-P11A042-5AC 0.98 6.60 14.0 49.3 3988 3625 3000 1736 9.5
50 CGP-P11A050-5AC 1.16 7.81 16.5 58.3 3770 3625 3000 1736 11.3
55 CGP-P11A055-5AP 1.28 8.62 17.1 60.5 3480 3410 2800 1736 12.5
61 CGP-P11A061-5AP 1.40 9.43 18.0 63.4 3408 3265 2800 1736 13.6
71 CGP-P11A071-5AP 1.65 11.11 17.9 63.0 2900 2755 2300 1597 14.8
82 CGP-P11A082-5AP 1.89 12.72 17.8 62.8 2465 2395 2300 1597 16.9
87 CGP-P11A087-5AP 2.01 13.53 17.8 62.7 2320 2250 2000 1389 15.7
Chelsea PGP-315 Series Pump Specs for 4 x 2 and 4 x 4 Vehicles (3/4" - 11 Tooth Pump Spline – AD Output)
Order
Code w/
PTO

Input Option
	 MF	= 46 Tooth, Spur
	 NOTE: For more details, see Application Catalog
Lube Option
	 P	 =	 Internal Lubrication
Shift Option
	 B	 =	 12V Elec/Hyd
	 K	 =	 12V Elec/Hyd w/ EOC (Electronic Overspeed Control)
	 E	 =	 Reduced Harness
	 X	 =	 No Wiring Harness
Output Option
	 SD	=	 Smart Start - Rd Standard Shaft (1-1/4" - 5/16" Key)
AD	=	 SAE A 2-Bolt Flange (3/4" - 11T)
	 XP	=	 Special SAE A Pilot 2-Bolt Flange,
			   SAE B Shaft (7/8" - 13T)
	 21	 =	 CGP-P11A21-5AC (0.49 in³/rev, .0021 GPR)
	 26	 =	 CGP-P11A26-5AC (0.61 in³/rev, .0026 GPR)
	 32	 =	 CGP-P11A32-5AC (0.73 in³/rev, .0032 GPR)
	 37	 =	 CGP-P11A37-5AC (0.85 in³/rev, .0037 GPR)
	 42	 =	 CGP-P11A42-5AC (0.98 in³/rev, .0042 GPR)
	 50	 =	 CGP-P11A50-5AC (1.16 in³/rev, .0050 GPR)
	 55	 =	 CGP-P11A55-5AP (1.28 in³/rev, .0055 GPR)
	 61	 =	 CGP-P11A61-5AP (1.40 in³/rev, .0061 GPR)
	 71	 =	 CGP-P11A71-5AP (1.65 in³/rev, .0071 GPR)
	 82	 =	 CGP-P11A82-5AP (1.89 in³/rev, .0082 GPR)
	 87	 =	 CGP-P11A87-5AP (2.01 in³/rev, .0087 GPR)
	 08	 =	 CGP-P31B081-5AG (1.86 in³/rev, .0081 GPR)
	 09	 =	 CGP-P31B094-5AG (2.17 in³/rev, .0094 GPR)
	 11	 =	 CGP-P31B107-5AG (2.48 in³/rev, .0107 GPR)
	 15	 =	 P16-150A-2D1 (2.93 in³/rev, .0127 GPR)